

MAYOR Oscar Leeser

INTERIM CITY MANAGER Cary Westin CITY COUNCIL District 1 Brian Kennedy

Dr. Josh Acevedo

District 2

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6

Art Fierro

District 7 Henry Rivera

District 8 Chris Canales



03/27/2024

EggstravaganZoo Returns to the El Paso Zoo and Botanical Gardens

District 4

Joe Molinar

Egg Candy Stations, Animal Enrichment Treats, and Performances

EL PASO, Texas—The El Paso Zoo and Botanical Gardens invites the community to have a hippity hoppity time on Easter weekend at the annual EggstravanganZoo happening from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. March 30 and 31.

The popular family-friendly event provides a safe environment to have some fun while learning about animals at the zoo and celebrating spring. Visitors are invited to watch zoo animals enjoy Easter Eggrichment treats. Plus, children can enjoy egg candy stations throughout the event.

Children ages 3 to 12 are encouraged to bring their own Easter baskets or bucket and hop to eight special Candy Stations collecting candy and passport stamps sponsored by Raising Cane's. Once the Easter Eggventure is complete, kids will discover a special Raising Cane's surprise inside their egg.

Guests can enjoy live entertainment at the Wildlife Amphitheater stage such as Zoo animals, a magic show, and acrobatic performances throughout the zoo. Parking is limited. Additional parking will be available at the El Paso County Coliseum across the street from the Zoo at no cost.

About the El Paso Zoo and Botanical Gardens

The El Paso Zoo and Botanical Gardens stretch across 35-acres and houses animals representing over 220 species, including critically endangered species. Accredited by the Association of Zoos & Aquariums (AZA), the El Paso Zoo celebrates the value of animals and natural resources. It creates opportunities for people to rediscover their connection to nature.

For more information on Eggstravaganzoo and the El Paso Zoo and Botanical Gardens, visit <u>www.ElPasoZoo.org</u>.

###

